

No. 15-161

In the Supreme Court of the United States

LLOYD RAPELJE, PETITIONER

v.

JUNIOR FRED BLACKSTON

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

Bill Schuette
Michigan Attorney General

Aaron D. Lindstrom
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
P.O. Box 30212
Lansing, Michigan 48909
LindstromA@michigan.gov
(517) 373-1124

B. Eric Restuccia
Deputy Solicitor General
Solicitor General Division

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i
Table of Authorities ii
Introduction 1
Argument 2
I. The recantation evidence at issue here was
extrinsic to the witnesses’ former testimony,
and therefore *Jackson* governs. 2
 A. The right of confrontation has not been
 held to include the right to impeach with
 extrinsic evidence..... 3
 B. The only analogous decision is *Mattox v.*
 United States, and it has not been
 overruled. 8
II. The Sixth Circuit’s mistake here regarding
the meaning of extrinsic and intrinsic
evidence is neither narrow nor fact-bound..... 10
Conclusion 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Alford v. United States</i> , 282 U.S. 687 (1931)	6, 7
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	6, 7
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	6
<i>Delaware v. Fensterer</i> , 474 U.S. 15 (1985)	6
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	6
<i>Mattox v. United States</i> , 156 U.S. 237 (1895)	8, 9
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1143 (2011)	12
<i>Nevada v. Jackson</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1990 (2013)	passim
<i>Olden v. Kentucky</i> , 488 U.S. 227 (1988)	6
<i>Robertson v. M/S Sanyo Maru</i> , 374 F.2d. 463 (5th Cir. 1967)	5
<i>White v. Woodall</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1697 (2014)	7
<i>Williams v. Coyle</i> , 260 F.3d 684 (6th Cir. 2001)	12

Other Authorities

1 McCormick on Evid § 49 (7th ed) 6
1 McCormick on Evid. § 36 (7th ed) 6
Black’s Law Dictionary 597 (8th ed.) (2004)..... 5
Weinstein’s Federal Evidence § 608.20, at 608–34
(2012) 5

Rules

FED. R. EVID. 613(b) 1, 10, 12
MICH. CT. RULE 806 1, 10, 12
RULE 10(c) 2
